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CITY OF CONCORD 

DEPARTMENT DIRECTORY 

 

DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT/DIVISION HEAD & ASSISTANTS PHONE 

ADMINISTRATION 

41 Green Street 

Tel: 225-8570 / Fax: 225-8558     

Tom Aspell, City Manager 

Stefanie Breton, Public Information Officer  

Sue Stevens, Executive Assistant 

225-8569 

230-4940 

225-8570  

 

ASSESSING 

41 Green Street 

Tel: 225-8550 / Fax: 230-3656 

 

Jonathan Rice, Director of Real Estate Assessments 

Susan Golden, Deputy Assessor 

Shoshanna Cone, Administrative Assistant 

 

230-3601 

230-3606 

230-3604   

 

CITY CLERK 

41 Green Street 

Tel: 225-8500 / Fax: 225-8592 

 

Janice Bonenfant, City Clerk 

Elisabeth Harrington, Deputy City Clerk 

Peter Mori, Administrative Technician II 

Sarah Copp, Administrative Technician II 

 

225-8501 

225-8502 

225-8503 

225-8521 

 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

     

           ADMINISTRATION 

           41 Green Street 

          Tel: 225-8595 / Fax: 228-2701 

 

 

           ENGINEERING SERVICES 

           41 Green Street 

          Tel: 225-8520 / Fax: 230-3630 

 

           BUILDING & CODE SERVICES 

           37 Green Street 

          Tel: 225-8580 / Fax: 225-8586 

 

           PLANNING 

           41 Green Street 

          Tel: 225-8515 / Fax: 228-2701 

 

 

 

Matt Walsh, Deputy City Manager - Development 

Tim Thompson, Assistant Community Development Director 

Beth Fenstermacher, Assistant for Special Projects 

Vacant, Community Development Specialist 

 

Michael Bezanson, City Engineer 

Sarah Ferguson, Fiscal Supervisor 

 

 

David Hall, Code Administrator 

Deb Tuite, Fiscal Supervisor  

 

 

Heather Shank, City Planner 

AnneMarie Skinner, Assistant City Planner 

Alec Bass, Senior Planner 

Krista Tremblay, Administrative Specialist II 

 

 

 

230-3610 

230-3969 

230-3635 

230-3608 

 

230-3614 

230-3617 

 

 

230-3647 

230-4753 

 

 

230-3637 

230-3636 

230-3634 

230-3633 

 

FINANCE  
 

 OFFICE OF MGMT & BUDGET 

      41 Green Street 

      Tel: 230-3719 / Fax: 225-8558             

  

ACCOUNTING 

      41 Green Street 

      Tel: 225-8560 / Fax: 225-8558 

 

 PURCHASING 

     311 North State Street 

     Tel: 230-3664 / Fax: 230-3656  

    

 TREASURY/COLLECTIONS 

     41 Green Street 

     Tel: 225-8540 / Fax: 228-2799    

 

 

 

Brian LeBrun, Deputy City Manager – Finance 

Bob McManus, Director, Office of Management & Budget 

 

 

Katie Graff, Assistant Finance Director 

 

 

 

Tina Waterman, Purchasing Manager 

Don Mathews, Purchasing Agent 

 

 

Dawn Enwright, Treasurer/Tax Collector 

Chelsey Michalski, Deputy Tax Collector 

 

 

 

225-8583 

225-8582 

 

 

225-8581 

 

 

 

230-3664 

230-3666 

 

 

230-3670 

230-3669 
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DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT/DIVISION HEAD & ASSISTANTS PHONE 

FIRE 

24 Horseshoe Pond Lane 

Concord, NH  03301 

Tel: 225-8650 / Fax: 230-2748 

John Chisholm, Fire Chief 

Jennifer Miskovich, Administrative Specialist II 

230-3801 

225-8658 

 

 

GENERAL SERVICES 

311 North State Street 

Concord, NH  03301 

Tel:   228-2737 / Fax: 230-3901 

 

ADMINISTRATION 

Chip Chesley, General Services Director 

Jeff Hoadley, Deputy General Services Director 

Adam Clark, Administration Division Manager 

 

 

230-3902 

230-3903 

230-3912 

 

 HIGHWAYS & UTILITIES 

Jim Major, Highways & Utilities Superintendent 

 

PUBLIC PROPERTIES 

Jay Burgess, Public Properties Superintendent 

 

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 

Brian Levesque, Fleet Manager 

 

WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT 

Dan Driscoll, WWTP Superintendent 

 

WATER TREATMENT PLANT 

Marco Philippon, Water Treatment Plant Superintendent 

 

230-3928 

 

 

230-3852 

 

 

230-3921 

 

 

230-3858 

 

 

230-3951 

 

HUMAN RESOURCES 

41 Green Street 

Tel: 225-8535 / Fax: 230-3726 

 

Jennifer Johnston, Human Resources Director 

Cheri Forrest, Human Resources Generalist 

 

230-3722 

230-3725 

 

HUMAN SERVICES 

28 Commercial Street, Suite 6 

Tel: 225-8575 / Fax: 227-0763 

 

Karen Emis-Williams, Human Services Director 

Kathy Warnock, Administrative Specialist II 

 

230-3794 

225-8575 

 

 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

41 Green Street 

Tel: 225-8597 / Fax: 230-3662 

 

Jonathan Smullen, Information Technology Director 

Brian Kiman, Assistant Information Technology Director 

 

230-3663 

230-3657 

 

LEGAL 

 

      CITY SOLICITOR 

      41 Green Street 

      Tel: 225-8505 / Fax: 225-8558 

 

      PROSECUTOR’S OFFICE 

      28 Commercial Street, Suite 6 

      Tel: 230-4990 / Fax: 230-4989 

 

 

 

Jim Kennedy, City Solicitor 

Danielle Pacik, Deputy City Solicitor 

Velinda Diaz, Paralegal 

 

Michaela Andruzzi, City Prosecutor 

 

 

 

 

230-3677 

230-3679 

230-3678 

 

230-4999 

 

 

LIBRARY 

45 Green Street 

Tel: 225-8670 / Fax: 230-3693 

 

Todd Fabian, Library Director 

Joann Salemy, Administrative Library Technician 

 

230-3680 

230-3682 
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DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT/DIVISION HEAD & ASSISTANTS PHONE 

 

PARKS & RECREATION 

14 Canterbury Road 

Tel: 225-8690 / Fax: 225-8589 

 

POLICE 

35 Green Street 

Tel: 225-8600 / Fax: 225-8519 

 

David Gill, Parks & Recreation Director 

Laura Bryant, Assistant Parks & Recreation Director 

Terri Stevenson, Fiscal Supervisor 

 

ADMINISTRATION 

Brad Osgood, Police Chief  

Breanne Mullen, Administrative Assistant 

  

PARKING 

David Florence, Parking Supervisor 

Amanda Lombard, Fiscal Technician III 

 

230-3785 

230-3789 

230-3784 

 

 

230-3733 

230-3730 

 

 

230-3742 

230-3741 

 

 

The e-mail address for all city employees is (first initial, last name)@concordnh.gov - (e.g., taspell@concordnh.gov) 

 

 

 


